

As of April 1, 2023

Re: Closed-Captioning Certification

This will certify that:

- 1. AT&T SportsNet Pittsburgh is in compliance with the closed captioning requirements in Section 79.1(b) of the Federal Communications Commission ("FCC") Rules.
- 2. All programming carried on AT&T SportsNet Pittsburgh is in compliance with the caption quality standards of Section 79.1(j)(2) of the FCC Rules.
- 3. AT&T SportsNet Pittsburgh has adopted and follows the captioning Best Practices set forth in Section 79.1(k) of the FCC Rules.
- 4. This certification is in compliance with Section 79.1(k)(1)(iv) of the FCC Rules.

Sincerely,

AT&T Sports Networks, LLC on behalf of AT&T SportsNet Pittsburgh.

Nina Kinch

VP, Business Affairs and Affiliate Relations



As of April 1, 2023

Re: <u>Closed-Captioning Certification</u>

This will certify that:

- 1. AT&T SportsNet Rocky Mountain is in compliance with the closed captioning requirements in Section 79.1(b) of the Federal Communications Commission ("FCC") Rules.
- 2. All programming carried on AT&T SportsNet Rocky Mountain is in compliance with the caption quality standards of Section 79.1(j)(2) of the FCC Rules.
- 3. AT&T SportsNet Rocky Mountain has adopted and follows the captioning Best Practices set forth in Section 79.1(k) of the FCC Rules.
- 4. This certification is in compliance with Section 79.1(k)(1)(iv) of the FCC Rules.

Sincerely,

AT&T Sports Networks, LLC on behalf of AT&T SportsNet Rocky Mountain.

Nina Kinch

VP, Business Affairs and Affiliate Relations



As of April 1, 2023

Re: <u>Closed-Captioning Certification</u>

This will certify that:

- 1. AT&T SportsNet Southwest is in compliance with the closed captioning requirements in Section 79.1(b) of the Federal Communications Commission ("FCC") Rules.
- 2. All programming carried on AT&T SportsNet Southwest is in compliance with the caption quality standards of Section 79.1(j)(2) of the FCC Rules.
- 3. AT&T SportsNet Southwest has adopted and follows the captioning Best Practices set forth in Section 79.1(k) of the FCC Rules.
- 4. This certification is in compliance with Section 79.1(k)(1)(iv) of the FCC Rules.

Sincerely,

AT&T Sports Networks, LLC on behalf of AT&T SportsNet Southwest.

Nina Kinch

VP, Business Affairs and Affiliate Relations